SFDR Disclosures

Eldridge Structured Credit Advisers LLC (the "Investment Manager"), in its capacity as discretionary investment manager of Eldridge Investment Funds (the "Fund") confirms that, when managing the Fund, it takes certain sustainability risks into account without promoting sustainability factors in the meaning of article 8 of Regulation (EU) 2019/2088 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 November 2019 on sustainability-related disclosures in the financial services sector, as amended ("SFDR") or pursuing a sustainability objective in the meaning of article 9 of SFDR. The Fund hence qualifies as an article 6 fund with the meaning of SFDR. The Investment Manager does not generally take into account sustainability risks in its investment decision-making process but would consider macro-economic sustainability risks in its overall management of the Fund (including changes in law, regulations, industry standards and consumer preference or external influences from e.g. from the media or social groups).

While the Investment Manager takes into consideration certain sustainability risks in its management activity for the Fund as per the above, the Investment Manager, in cooperation with the management company of the Fund, does currently not evaluate the adverse impact of its investment decisions for the Fund given the overall difficulties in collecting the necessary information in light of the Fund's investment policy and the focus on financial performance of the Fund.